

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2124

Page 1, line 1, replace the second "and" with a comma

Page 1, line 2, after "23-25-03" insert ", and a new subsection to section 23-25-05"

Page 1, line 3, remove "and subsection 1 of"

Page 1, line 4, remove "section 23-25-05"

Page 2, line 18, after "fees" insert " , not to exceed two hundred fifty dollars for each contractor,"

Page 2, line 20, after "fees" insert " , not to exceed one hundred dollars for each worker,"

Page 3, line 1, replace "**AMENDMENT.** Subsection 1 of" with "A new subsection to"

Page 3, line 2, replace "amended and reenacted" with "created and enacted"

Page 3, replace lines 3 through 9 with:

"For the purpose of ascertaining the state of compliance with this chapter and any applicable rules, any duly authorized officer, employee, or agent of the department may enter and inspect, at any reasonable time, any property, premises, or place on or at which a lead-based paint remediation activity is ongoing. If requested, the department shall provide to the owner or operator of the premises a report that sets forth all facts found which relate to compliance status."

Renumber accordingly